Florida Armature Works, Inc.
2460 Smith Street

KISSIMMEE, FL 34744-2446 US
(407) 846-1745
www.flarmworks.com

ADDRESS

City of Ocala
Accounting Department
110 SE Watula AVE
Ocala, FL 34471

QUOTE # DATE
10668SB 05/30/2024
SALES REP

HAG

DESCRIPTION

100 HP US VHS Motor (Job# 17718)
460V, 1775 RPM, 3 Phase

404TP - Frame

ID No: G40343/T11T2040500R-3

SHOP LABOR:

Disassemble

Clean & Sandlbast Parts

Surge Test Windings

HI-Pot Test Windings

Burn & Strip Stator

Coreloss Test Stator

Rewind Stator with Inverter Duty Wire
Dip & Bake Stator (Twice)
Install Bearings and Sight Glass
Install Heater and Overload

Fill with Qil

Assemble, Test & Paint

Machine Shop Labor:

Dynamic Balance

PARTS:

FLORIDA
ARMATURE
WORKS, INC.

SR40 Pump Motor

SHIP TO

City of Ocala
1220 NW 4th AVE
Ocala, FL 34475

QrTyY

0.50
0.50

0.50
48

Quote

RATE

45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

55.00

AMOUNT

270.00
225.00
22.50
22.50
270.00
22.50
2,160.00
360.00
90.00
45.00
22.50
360.00

110.00



DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

New Bearings ($372 x 10%) 1 409.20 409.20
New Oil Level Sight Glass ($58 x 10%) 1 63.80 63.80
New Heater ($55 x 10%) 1 60.50 60.50
New Overloads ($58 x 10%) 1 63.80 63.80
New Oil ($22.25 x 10%) 1 24.48 24.48
SUBTOTAL 4,601.78
TAX 0.00
TOTAL $4,601.78

Accepted By Accepted Date



